506489095 02/05/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6535871

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UACJ EXTRUSION CORPORATION	12/02/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UACJ CORPORATION
Street Address:	TOKYO SANKEI BLDG., 7-2, OTEMACHI 1-CHOME,
City:	CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	1000004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	15770883			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: WHDAMail@WHDA.COM

Correspondent Name: WESTERMAN, HATTORI, DANIELS & ADRIAN, LLP

Address Line 1: 8500 LEESBURG PIKE

Address Line 2: SUITE 7500

Address Line 4: TYSONS, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P180344US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN G. ADRIAN
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen G. Adrian/
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506489095 REEL: 055234 FRAME: 0286

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UACJ CORPORATION a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at Tokyo Sankei Bldg., 7-2, Otemachi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 1000004 and UACJ Extrusion Corporation, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at KDX Nihonbashi Kabutocho Bldg 6F, 6-5, Nihonbashi Kabuto-cho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 103-0026, Japan are the owners of the entire right, title and interest in the invention entitled "EXTRUDED ALUMINUM FLAT MULTI-HOLE TUBE AND HEAT EXCHANGER", which is described and claimed in U.S. Patent Application No. 15/770,883, by virtue of an assignment recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 9, 2018, at Reel 046597, Frame 0559;

WHEREAS, UACI Extrusion Corporation, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is desirous of assigning its entire right, title and interest in said U.S. Patent Application;

WHEREAS, UACJ CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at Tokyo Sankei Bldg., 7-2, Otemachi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 1000004, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest as held by ASSIGNOR in, to and under the said U.S. Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEB, its entire right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent Application No. 15/770,883 and the inventions therein, for the full term of the said United States Patent Application and any and all U.S. patents granted therein and any reissue, extension, reexamination, continuation, or divisional thereof.

PATENT REEL: 055234 FRAME: 0287

Attorney Docket No. P180344US00

	IN WITH	iess wh	IEREOF, the und	ersigned AS:	SIGNOR ha	s hereunto se	t hand and seal
this	2 th	day of _	Pecember	,2020.			
Assign	ior: UACJ	Extrusion	1 Corporation				
Signat	ure	ð	ar a sec				
of Rep	resentativ	e: <u>*</u>	Vicofueri 7	Colota			

Name: Hirofumi Norota

Title: Manager Quality Assurance Group Corporate Administration Division

3

PATENT REEL: 055234 FRAME: 0288